Association Dues Paid with District Funds in 2022-2023

Michigan Association for Pupil Transportation

Michigan Association of School Administrators

Michigan Association of School Boards

Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals
Michigan Elementary and Middle School Principals Assoc
Michigan Assoc of State and Federal Program Specialists
Michigan High School Athletic Association

Michigan School Vocal Music Association

Michigan School Band and Orchestra Association
Michigan School Business Officials

Blue Water Athletic Council athletic association

Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association

Macomb/St. Clair Co. Business Officials

Macomb/St. Clair Co. Transportation Directors Administrators

MAPT
MASA
MASB
MASSP
MEMSPA
MASFPS
MHSAA
MSVMA
MSBOA
MSBO
BWAC
MIAAA

160.00
1,378.41
4,383.00
1,500.00
1,737.00

85.00

750.00
450.00
1,500.00
155.00
150.00
75.00

THE DISTRICT SPENT NO FUNDS ON LOBBYING ACTIVITIES IN 2022-2023

Source: Bookkeeper YPS Dec 2022
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