Association Dues Paid with District Funds in 2022-2023		
Michigan Association for Pupil Transportation	MAPT	\$ 160.00
Michigan Association of School Administrators	MASA	\$ 1,378.41
Michigan Association of School Boards	MASB	\$ 4,383.00
Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals	MASSP	\$ 1,500.00
Michigan Elementary and Middle School Principals Assoc	MEMSPA	\$ 1,737.00
Michigan Assoc of State and Federal Program Specialists	MASFPS	\$ 85.00
Michigan High School Athletic Association	MHSAA	\$ -
Michigan School Vocal Music Association	MSVMA	\$ -
Michigan School Band and Orchestra Association	MSBOA	\$ 750.00
Michigan School Business Officials	MSBO	\$ 450.00
Blue Water Athletic Council athletic association	BWAC	\$ 1,500.00
Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association	MIAAA	\$ 155.00
Macomb/St. Clair Co. Business Officials		\$ 150.00
Macomb/St. Clair Co. Transportation Directors Administrators		\$ 75.00

THE DISTRICT SPENT NO FUNDS ON LOBBYING ACTIVITIES IN 2022-2023

Source: Bookkeeper YPS Dec 2022